# FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Typ	e Responses	)															
1. Name and Hawkins		Reporting Person *						ker or Ti	_	-			_ Director	(Check		e) Owner	
		(First) DS, INC., 5801 E 275		3. Date of 03/25/2			rans:	action (N	Ionth/l	Day/Year)			Officer (give		Other	r (specify belo	ow)
PLANO,	TX 75024	(Street)		4. If Am	endn	nent, D	ate C	Original F	Filed(M	onth/Day/Ye	ar)	_X_	Form filed by	One Reporting I	p Filing(Check Person Reporting Person	Applicable Lii	ne)
(City	r)	(State)	(Zip)				Tab	le I - No	n-Der	ivative Se	curiti	es Acquired	, Disposed	of, or Benef	ficially Owne	d	
1.Title of Se (Instr. 3)	ecurity		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year	2A. De Execut any (Month	ion l	Date, if	Co (In	Transacti de str. 8)	(	A) or Disp Instr. 3, 4	osed	of (D) Ow Tra		Securities Being Reported	d [	Ownership Form: Direct (D)	Beneficial Ownership
								Code	V	Amount	(A) o	r Price				or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
Class A C	Common S	tock	03/28/2022					A		25,000 1)	A	\$ 0 17	7,500		-	D	
Class V C	Common S	tock										12	1,718		-	[	See Footnote
			Table II -					a acquired	curre , Disp	ntly valid	d OMI	B control r	number.	unless the	form displa	ıys	
	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if	4. Transac Code	ts, c	alls, wa	er ative ities red sed	6. Date Expirati	Exercion Da	isable and te			Amount		9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction ((Instr. 4)	Owners Form of Derivat Security Direct ( or Indir	Ownershi (Instr. 4) D) ect
				Code	v		(D)	Date Exercise	able	Expiration Date	on	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				
Warrants to Purchase Class A Stock	\$ 11.5							08/19/	2021	07/20/2	2026	Class A Common Stock	1,000		1,000	D	
Class B Units	(3)							<u>(3</u>	3)	(3)	1	Class A Common Stock	121,718		121,718	I	See Footnot

# **Reporting Owners**

		Relat	ionships	
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
Hawkins Alex C/O STRYVE FOODS, INC. 5801 TENNYSON PARKWAY, SUITE 275 PLANO, TX 75024			CFO & COO	

## **Signatures**

/s/ Alex Hawkins by John J. Wolfel, Attorney-in-Fact	03/29/2022
-**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
	ļ

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Award of restricted stock under the Stryve Foods, Inc. 2021 Omnibus Incentive Plan. The shares vest in equal increments on March 25, 2023, 2024 and 2025, subject to continued service.
- (2) All shares of Class V Common Stock and Class B Units are beneficially owned as a member of Stryve Foods Holdings, LLC.
  - Subject to the terms of an Exchange Agreement with Stryve Foods, Inc. ("Stryve"), a set of one Class B Unit and one share of Class V Common Stock is exchangeable for one share of
- (3) Class A Common Stock of Stryve after the expiration of a lock-up applicable to such securities. The Class V Common Stock provides the holder with voting rights, but not economic rights, with respect to Stryve.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.